MONADNOCK SPEEDWAY LLC

RELEASE & WAIVER OF LIABILITY / ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE 2023 RACE RULES & PROCEDURES

I certify that I am the person identified on this registration to participate in events at Monadnock Speedway located at 840 Keene Rd. Winchester, NH.

I acknowledge the risk of injury or death as a registered participant and I hereby release, Indemnify, and waive liability of Monadnock Speedway LLC, the owner (s) and its officers, directors, sponsors, other participant sponsors; lessees and employees from any and all manner of action(s), cause(s) of actions, suit(s), damage(s), and claim(s) that the undersigned or their heirs, successors and assigns may have now or at any time in the future may have, arising in any manner from Monadnock Speedway LLC events. I understand and agree that this registration constitutes a waiver and release of all and any claims for personal injury, breach of contract, and any other loss or damages.

Upon acceptance of this registration the undersigned hereby agrees that Monadnock Speedway and affiliate of NHSTRA shall have the exclusive right to use, without further compensation to the undersigned, their name(s), picture[s], likeness(es), picture(s) of vehicle(s), voice(s), video (s) and performance(s), or any part thereof, for any and all purposes and in any manner in connection with promoting advertising, recording reporting. broadcasting, , or exploiting or benefiting in any way from Monadnock Speedway events, whether before, during, or after such event(s), including but not limited to photography, television and radio broadcasts, film productions, print and/or digital media.

I understand as a registered participant, I am responsible for the actions of myself, my car owner (if applicable) and crew members and take full responsible of actions that are deemed detrimental to Monadnock Speedway LLC, its owner (s), employees and other participants.

I am familiar and acknowledge the rules of Monadnock Speedway as written in the race rules / procedures and agree to abide by them as they may be amended from time to time. In addition, I agree to be bound by all and any decisions made by Monadnock Speedway LLC, owner (s), officers, directors, NHSTRA affiliates, and employees, which shall be final.

I understand that I am not permitted to share any personal video (s) of events on any social media platform, and I am responsible for my family members, crew members and car owner to be aware of this policy as outlined in the race rule / procedures and affirm they will not share video (s) on social media platforms. If found a video has been posted and shared, I will be solely responsible for any fines or penalties.

I certify that I am either an independent contractor or an employee of another person or entity, and not an agent, servant, or employee of Monadnock Speedway LLC, and I will retain such status of an independent contractor. I have completed and the W9 to be placed on file and acknowledge purse money will not be released until I submit the W9 form to Monadnock Speedway LLC.

By submitting this registration, I agree to abide by all Monadnock Speedway race rules and regulations / procedures.

(Name)	(Signature)	(Date)	
(Parent/ Guardian Name if applicable)	(Parent/ Guardian Signature if applicable)	(Date)	
	For Office Use Only		
Registration Received	W9 ReceivedRelease	ed Release and Waiver Received	